COMMERCIAL
The Expert’s Choice®
500 Lindahl Parkway, Ashland City, TN 37015 • www.stateind.com
Premium Heavy Duty Electric Water Heater
� Other Standard Features
– Simplified circuitry, color-coded for ease of service
– Anode rod for corrosion protection
– Immersion manual reset high limit

� Safety Door Interlock – Prevents openings of control panel door
when heater power supply is energized.
NOTE: Once door is open, the heater may be energized if necessary
for service diagnosis.
� Pressure Limit Switches – Both high and low pressure limit
switches available.
� Power Circuit Fusing – Sub-divides internal circuitry with maximum
of 60 amp fuses. Supplied as standard when required by NEC and UL.
� Alarm Horn – Horns may be furnished to warn of any condition in the
heater for which sensors have been specified.
Nominal Maximum Maximum Number* Dimensions In Inches Inlet Approx.
Model Number Gallon KW of Immersion Heaters
Inspection Outlet Relief Ship. Wt.
Capacity Input A B C D Opening Opening Opening (Lbs.)
SSE-5 5 3 1 201⁄4 161⁄4 201⁄8 5 82
SSE-10 10 6 261⁄8 183⁄4 223⁄4 7 116
SSE-20 20 18 27 201⁄2 25 8 3⁄4
3⁄4 146
SSE-30 30 24 2 36 201⁄2 25 8 162
SSE-40 40 36 451⁄2 201⁄2 25 81⁄4 Optional 206
SSE-50 50 90 541⁄2 201⁄2 25 8 4˝ x 6˝ 236
SSE-65 65 90 531⁄2 261⁄2 31 113⁄4 294
SSE-80 80 90 5 521⁄4 28 323⁄8 12
11⁄4
3⁄4 310
SSE-100 100 90 61 28 323⁄8 12 354
SSE-120 119 90 65 30 341⁄4 123⁄4 420
*Each immersion heater contains three electric elements.
Premium Heavy Duty Electric Water Heater
COMMERCIAL